
 

Item 5.1      Key decisions forward plan 

Education, Children and Families 
[October 2014 – December 2014] 

Item Key decisions Expected 
date of 
decision 

Wards 
affected 

Director and lead officer Coalition 
pledges and 
Council 
outcomes 

1 Parental Engagement Strategy 
Progress Report on Implementation 
 

11/09/2014  All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Moyra Wilson 
0131 469 3066 
moyra.wilson@edinburgh.gov.uk  

P5 
CO1, CO2, CO3 

2 Integrated Literacy Strategy 11/09/2014  All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: : Aileen Mclean 
0131 469 3300 
aileen.mclean@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5 
CO1, CO2 

3 Annual Review of Services for 
Children and Young People who 
are looked after and 
accommodated by the City of 
Edinburgh Council 

11/09/2014  All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Scott Dunbar 
0131 469 3123 
scott.dunbar@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1 
CO1 – CO6 
 
 

4 Social Work Services for Children 
with Disabilities 

11/09/2014  All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: : Carol Chalmers 
0131 469 3348 
carol.chalmers @edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1 
CO1 – CO6 
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5 Schools Energy Report – Annual 

report 
11/09/2014  All Directors:  Gillian Tee and Mark 

Turley 
Lead officer: Jim Davidson 
0131 529 5233 
jim.davidson@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P50 
CO18, CO25 

6 Review of 2014 Admissions and 
Appeals Process 

11/09/2014  All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Moyra Wilson 
0131 469 3066 
moyra.wilson@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P2, P4 
CO1, CO2 

7 City of Edinburgh Play Strategy 
 

11/09/2014  All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Margaret Westwood 
0131 469 3382 
margaret.westwood@edinburgh.gov.
uk 

P5 
CO1,CO2,CO4 

8 Children and Families Revenue 
Budget Monitoring Month 5 Position 

11/09/2014  All Director Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Jane Brown 
0131 469 3196 
jane.brown@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P30 
CO1 – CO6, 
CO25 

9 Primary School Capacity Pressure 
in South Edinburgh 

11/09/2014   Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Billy MacIntyre 
0131 469 3366 
Billy.macintyre@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P4 
CO1, CO2 
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10 Castlebrae Community High School 

Progress Report 
11/09/2014  15, 16, 17 Director: Gillian Tee 

Lead officer: Mike Rosendale 
0131 529 2218 
mike.rosendale@edinburgh.gov.uk 
 
Karen Prophet 
0131  469 3048 
karen.prophet@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P4, P5, P7 
CO1 – CO6 

11 Integrated Children’s Services – 
consultation process 

11/09/2014  ALkk Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Lynne Porteous 
0131 529 2423 
Lynne.porteous@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1, P36 
CO1 – CO6 

12 Sports and Outdoor Education 11/09/2014  All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: David Bruce 
0131 469 3795 
david.bruce2@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5 
CO1 – CO4, 
CO10, CO20 

13 Review of Pupil Support in Primary 
Schools 

11/09/2014  All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Moyra Wilson 
0131 469 3066 
moyra.wilson@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5 
CO1, CO3, CO6 

14 Free School Meals 11/09/2014 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Billy McIntyre 
0131 469 3366 
billy.mcintyre@edinburgh.gov.uk  

P1  
CO3, CO4, CO6 
 

1 Family and Community Support 
Services 

09/12/2014 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer:  Donny Scott 
0131 469 3017 
donny.scott@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1 
CO1, CO2, CO5 
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2 Implementation of Revised 

Secondary Schools Management 
Structures 

09/12/2014 All Director: Gillian Tee 
 
 

P5, P26, P30 
CO2, CO25, 
CO26 

3 Educational 
Attainment/Improvements in 
Performance 

09/12/2014 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Karen Prophet 
0131  469 3048 
karen.prophet@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5 
CO2 

4 Edinburgh Young People’s 
Participation Strategy 

09/12/2014 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer; Mary Mitchell and Gavin 
Crosby 
0131 529 2131, 0131 469 3354 
Mary.mitchell@edinburgh.gov.uk 
Gavin.crosby@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1, P3, P7, P33 
CO1 – CO6 
CO23 

5 Children and Families Revenue 
Budget Monitoring Month 7 Position 

09/12/2014 All Director Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Jane Brown 
0131 469 3196 
jane.brown@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P30 
CO1 – CO6, 
CO25 

6 Piping and Drumming Tuition 
including IMS and YMI schemes 

09/12/2014 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Linda Lees 
0131 469 3956 
Linda.lees@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5 
CO2 

7 Religious Observance in Non-
Denominational Schools 

09/12/2014 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Karen Prophet 
0131  469 3048 
karen.prophet@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5, P7 
CO2, CO3, CO9 

8 Improving Positive Destinations   
09/12/2014 

All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Karen Prophet 
0131  469 3048 
karen.prophet@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5, P7 
CO2, CO3, CO9 
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